
RESOLUTION 2002- 124 

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has received additional 

revenue from several sources. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 200112002 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the ---"8...,t=h __ day of 

July , 2002 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
15036521-331203 
15211521-361101 
15212521-361101 
15212521-369300 
15214521-381130 

APPROPRIATION 
15036521-545000 
15036521-552640 
15036521-564001 
15211521-549231 
15211521-552640 
15212521-549231 
15212521-552640 
15214521-552640 
15214521-564000 

Fed Grant 02-CJ-2H-04-55-0l-1 
Interest - Bank 
Interest - Bank 
Refund of Prior Year Expenses 
Transfer-in Law Enforcement Trust 

Insurance 
Equipment< 750 
Equip $5000 or Greater 
City of Fernandina Beach 
Equipment< 750 
City of Fernandina Beach 
Equipment< 750 
Equipment < 750 
Equipment 

ADOPTED this 8th day of July ,2002. 
v~ 

$ 34,373.00 
1,975.00 

439.00 
5,863.00 

16,386.00 
$59,036.00 

$ 3,450.00 
3,497.00 

27,426.00 
417.00 

1,558.00 
2,838.00 
3,464.00 
3,654.00 

12,732.00 
$59,036.00 

.ATIEST:. ~ 
~· CHAmMAN 
·~ 


