## RESOLUTION 2002-124

WHEREAS the NC Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has received additional revenue from several sources.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2001/2002 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regul	ar session, duly assembled on the	8th day of
, 2002 th	e following budget amendment pursua	nt to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:		
REVENUE		
15036521-331203	Fed Grant 02-CJ-2H-04-55-01-1	\$ 34,373.00
15211521-361101	Interest - Bank	1,975.00
15212521-361101	Interest - Bank	439.00
15212521-369300	Refund of Prior Year Expenses	5,863.00
15214521-381130	Transfer-in Law Enforcement Trust	<u>16,386.00</u>
		\$ 59,036.00
APPROPRIATION		
15036521-545000	Insurance	\$ 3,450.00
15036521-552640	Equipment < 750	3,497.00
15036521-564001	Equip \$5000 or Greater	27,426.00
15211521-549231	City of Fernandina Beach	417.00
15211521-552640	Equipment < 750	1,558.00
15212521-549231	City of Fernandina Beach	2,838.00
15212521-552640	Equipment < 750	3,464.00
15214521-552640	Equipment < 750	3,654.00
15214521-564000	Equipment	12,732.00
•		\$ 59,036.00

ADOPTED this 8th day of July , 2002.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK